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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF WYOMING

AFTG-TG, L.L.C., a Wyoming limited
liability company, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

GIGABYTE TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD., a
Taiwan corporation, et al.,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Civil No. 10-CV-228-F

Judge: Freudenthal

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that AFTG-TG, L.L.C. (“AFTG”) and Phillip M. Adams

& Associates, L.L.C. (“Adams”), Plaintiffs in the above-named case, hereby appeal to the United

States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit pursuant to Rule 3 of the Federal Rules of

Appellate Procedure from the Order entered on the 22nd day of February, 2011 (Dkt No. 188)
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granting defendants AOpen, Inc., Wistron Corp., Wistron Infocomm (Texas) Corp., and Wistron

Infocomm (America) Technology Corp. Motion to Dismiss All Claims (Dkt No. 29).

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of March, 2011.

DRAY, DYEKMAN, REED & HEALEY PC

By: s/ Randall B. Reed
Randall B. Reed, Wyo. Bar No. 5-2863
DRAY, DYEKMAN, REED & HEALEY PC
204 E. 22nd St.
Cheyenne, WY 82001
Telephone:(307) 634-8891
Facsimile: (307) 634-8902
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 16th day of March, 2011, I served a copy of the foregoing via the
method indicated below, addressed as follows:

Isaac N. Sutphin [x] Electronic Filing

Tom Nicholas - tnicholas@hirstapplegate.com
Richard A. Mincer
Whitney M. Agopian

[x] Email

Steven T. Lovett - STLOVETT@stoel.com
Robert P. Andris - randris@rmkb.com
Lael D. Andara - landara@rmkb.com

[x] Electronic Filing

Richard Cauley - RichardCauley@WHGCLaw.com [x] Electronic Filing

John Sundahl [x] Electronic Filing

Mary A. Throne
Vinay V. Joshi
Matthias L. Slayer

[x] Electronic Filing
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Julie Tiedeken jtiedeken@mtslegal.net
Theodore T. Herhold ttherhold@townsend.com
David J. Tsai dtsai@kilpatricktownsend.com

[x] Electronic Filing

Jeffrey M. Ratinoff – Jeffrey.ratinoff@klgates.com
Harold H. Davis Jr. – Harold.davis@klgates.com

[x] Electronic Filing

Frank D. Neville – fneville@wpdn.net [x] Electronic Filing

Charles Barquist [x] Electronic Filing

Minn Chung [x] Electronic Filing

By: s/ Randall B. Reed
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